uminxasgrzsene SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=EFETHXBA=VVEmAYOY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalos

Model PLK-1006

B R INDEX Page
[U 2 1* % 53 (0008 L (T Toht o] TR 1
@ p. *® £3] % (1) Arm bed & its aCCESSOIES (1) +rrerrerrrreii 2
BAx # M & (2 Arm bed & 1S GCCESSOTIES (2) «+rrrrerrererrrenmmummiritiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
48 e 1 SEWING MECRAMISIMI -+ vvere sttt st 6
—5] X = Y o % D O AT o A T 10T 1o A T LR LT 8
6] ® I e - 1) Work holder mechanism (1)« et 10
[7] T BB (2) Work holder mechanism (2]« veerrrmiirmm e 12
CIESE) Y B Knife aCtuating MECRANMISI -+« -xx errmerer i 14
@ B oxT % M1 INNEE PreSSEr FOOT (1) e rrrurrerrrirnii e 16
0 & 4@ T #& M (2 INNEEr PressSer FOOT (2) «-- xrrrvrirrrrs ittt 18
T 7 45 — 8 18 HS Wiper & detector MECRAMISI -«  rrrr ittt 20
128 B, % B £ B % Lubrication & detector MECRAMISI <« rrrrrrerrrmrrieriariiaereeiaaierieerecnreaena 22
13 % # fi% CONTIO] DOX - rvrereennmmnennme ettt ettt et e bttt 24
s - 7 1 B & TADIE & STAN +vvrterererrrnernrnnenn e stie st et et e et s st e ert et et e it 26
15 4% B = F Lo = Yo a1 1o T TP RS 28
B 7 a v —y OPLION PAITS +++vrevrurereer sttt ettt 30

P—141 198909




AABIR()
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (1)

an \ (10)

5

.

—=(0




AERGR()

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (1)

. " g J:
ig. B@ma—F a o By AMa-F
No. Parts.No. S h & Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.

T M9 1070 003 L F  F 2 MAXI0eeeees Screw MAX 30 1 S901N854P 30

2 MS 14A 0830 E *}i ............................ Face p|ate ...................................... 1 A]ZOBOGSHOG

3 MS 01A0584 X B A /3 — Thread take-up COVEr: - -ooommmiiiiies 1 W488556 H 01

4 M9 1900 080 - I B 1 Rubber plug @19 oo 2 W501374H01

5 M9 0880 080 I L B @BG s Rubber plug @8.8 v iveverrerisirisiene 4  W501320H01

6 M9 1054 004  SW-PW-7F4EZ MEXG oo SCrew MAX B rriruseritiiiiisi 10 A190D393P 34

7 MS 14A0339 E — 7 FH /38 — e MOTOT COVEI +-ormmreeemrrrriinriin e 1 A110A 199G 01

8 MF 60A0 742 = (€ 1 0% 07 REISIIRE Cap - 1 W502181H01

9 MF 10A2 740 7 X N b ZIXBe Felt @7 X B i 1 W500003H01
10 ™9 1180 080 =) N B FIIE e Rubber plug @171.8 e, 3 W502069H 01
11 Mg 1110 002 F * 2 D6(40) X8 errrereeens Screw %,(40)x8 W500294 H 01
12 MS MMAQDB20 FAOLDF0F v Clamper ---o--oo--o S945N753P 05
13 MS 14A0 600 Py ZH 8 = Top cover ---ooo--- A120B487G 01
14 M9 1055 004  SW-PW-TFF74%KZ M4EX22:oooeeeeereennnns Screw M4x22..... A 190D 393P 41
15 MS 14A1 339 X = Y B o8 — () X-Y Cover (R)--------- A120B484H01
16 MS 14A2 339 X — Y B 78 = (F) v X-Y Cover (L)oo A120B485H01
17 M9 1103 O oM & 2 Ua(40) X8 Screw % (40)x 8 W502948H01
18 M9 1508 001 X 2 (28X T Screw %(28)x7 B509088H 01
19 M9 0216 060 (54 A 0 3Y X LRI TS Pin @2X 2.3 cooorereereeeieeeiiiiii W500780H 01
20 M9 0906 003 F * 2 %i(40) X320 Screw J{A0)X 3.2 ceorierir W501582H 0t
21 MsS 01A0 739 B 2 D R e Hinge plate-------covoenenn W488558H 01
22 MS 14A3 339 Y —=H— Cylinder cover----------- A131C113H03
23 MS 01A0 361 ] B e LatChereeeeeenreeeeenennns WA488566H 01
24 MS 01AQ 192 ] N P Leaf spring--.--oooereene W488565H 01
25 M9 1106 003 A F k2 U(40) X 15 Screw {40)x 15 W500369H01
26 M9 0909 003 o OFE * > 954(40))(6 ............... Screw ZG(40) X B - coeeraeeai W501901H01
901 MS 14E0 359 NI b H A F e Belt guide complete - oooovvieneiiiiiii 1 A 143D 149G 01
27 MS 14A0 601 Pl S A B e Bracket--.oeeeeeseeeeriennenns A 143D 120H01
28 MS 14A0 750 Ty T a e Bush:-« oo A142D679H03
29 MS 10A1456 E L] F e Ball bearing S862N023P 71
30 M9 8008 021 6 BRAF AL b MEXA0 s SCreWw MBX A0+ wve vttt 1 S903N212P40
31 M9 2008 045 6 A F v b MBereennn NUt M8 o S910NGIOP 08
32 Mg 0802 053 2y > }g ﬁ 8 ........................... Spnng washer------ 5913N2]0P08
33 M9 1056 004  SW-PWFTFZ4HRZ MEXIQoeeeeeeeeeenes Screw M4x10 A190D393P 35




AREAFR (2)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2)




AERR (2)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2)

M
Fig WZa—F a -~ By AMa-F
No Parts.No. & o & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

41 M9 0909 003 K F * Screw FAO)X B oo w501901 HO1
42 MG 43A0 181 * E 3 Thread guide --w«ewreereereiiii W487126H01
902 MF 90EO0 550 FUFa Pretension complete - oo W487036 G 02
43 M9 1101 046 vz ity S Thumb nut - W501637H01
4 MF 36A0 245 B A ---Thread tension spring w462881 HO1
45 MF 10A1 555 £ ¥ -~ Thread tension discs:--oomomeeee W501636H01
46 MF 90A0553 M ¥ Thread tension Stud: -« ccooreeeennnmeiii. W487037H01
47 MF 90A0 181 * S Thread QUIdE --occvverrrrmeeresen i W487038H 01
48 ™9 1110 002 k3 ---Screw (40)x 8 W500294 H 01
49 MF 36A1 180 * £ Thread guide - ovveerr WA4T71432H01
903 MS 04E0 210 £ % #@ & Thread tension regulator complete ------ooeeeeeee 1 W346065 G 05
50 M9 1608 046 3@ & F v < ThUMDb MUE e i W476469H 01
51 MT 60AQ0 802 m v - Thumb nut revolution stopper «..--coooveveeninns 1 W476470H 01
52 MN 10A3245 H g /3 Thread tension Spring:-«:--oormreereviiienenn 1 W461785H01
53 MM 11AQ 556 # ¥ m 4w Thread tension releasing discs - --ecccoovvieeeninne 1 W477611H01
54 MF 10A0 555 &3 ¥ Thread tension disCs: --- -rorrmvriniii 2 W444059H01
55 MF 10A0 553 &A ¥ Thread tension stud:-------oooorr 1 B419178H01
5% MF 10A0 187 kR BOH S Thread take-up SPring:------ooeermrreeerrmnien 1 W486372H01
57 MF 10A0 709 7 v Thread tension regulator casing -«:«--occoe-oveveees 1 W453140H 01
58 M9 0901 002 FE * Screw H(A0)X 4 rreerrrenie 1 W500741 HO1
53 M3 0204 060 <4 Thread tension releasing pin...----orooeviieeenens 1 B509216 HO1
60 MF 70A] 180 *’: ; W ............................ Thread guide ................................................. 1 W481679H0|
61 MF 10A0 181 * x PR e Thread guide ................................................. 1 W452151HQ1
63 ™9 0605 010 m * > A140D479H01
64 MS 14A0 470 B Y i1 A131C581HO1
65 MS 01A1 476 2 N = % W488340H01
66 MS 03A1 101 3 L7l A140D513H02
67 ™9 0806 002 : * P B508857H01
68 MS 03A5 601 A H— FERAFR A140D509H01
69 MS 01A1 739 t v = W488942G 01
70 M9 0804 002 F * > B503897H01
71 MS 01AQ 477 X b v W488564 HO1
72 MS 01AQ 160 F A A = F e EYE gUArd-- - oeereerressnri W488562H 01
73 M3 1108 001 booXx o Fx 2 Screw T4{40)X 5.5 wrorrrrrer 2 B503846H01
904 MS 14E0 180 * x A (%8) Thread tension regulator complete ------cooooeeeee 1 W327641G 02
74 MS 14A1 180 * x PR e Thread guide A143D137H01
75 MS 1007 045 ik A F v b M4 Nut M4 oominnnn A 130D 387P04
7% MS 14A1 750 P2 R Bush----ooooeeeieiii A143D092G 01
77 MS 14AQ 603 E 1% B o Bracket----oorerreeeeniinniins A 143D 096HO1
78 MS 14A0530 B A @ o Driven shaft . .wovreees A143D097HO!
79 MS 14A1 530 B 1 B e YT 2 ST T PR A 143D098H 01
80 MS 14A0 454 VAT S Pl oo eeeeeeeeeenmee et e A143D102H01
81 MS 14A0 950 v A — e LEVEI- erererererriennns A 143D 100H01
82 MS 14A0 350 b An eeereeeeen Cam eeeeeen A143D099HO1
83 MS 14A0 572 2D Vi R S S Helical spring A 143D 103H01
84 M9 7083 030 P2 a kT Guide screw -------oeoeeee A143D101H01
8 MS 14A1 454 g e Stopper--:--oveeeeee A143D091HO1
86 MS 14A0 476 R N —  H e Spacer- e A143D136H01
87 MS 14A0 194 # #* B WHheel - oveereineiiiienn, A 143D 138H01
88 MS 03A0 417 a N [~ JEEEEEPRRPRPRR THIE e veeeeeeiii s A 140D 329H01
89 M9 1005 067 F AT B T e =2 TR P P PP PRON A141D149H02
90 M9 1004 067 BT B L e [T TR T T P PP A 141D 149H01
91 M9 1008 045 SUSIEXF v F Mgeoooooein Nut M4 oo S910NQ90P 04
92 M9 1055 020 GRARIFIEA R MAX G oo Screw MAX4.oooovviiienienn S901N3ISP09
93 MS 14A1 601 i) 1+ AR oo Bracket«oeevrerrrmrmeieeias A 143D 108H01
94 M9 1056 004  SW-PWFF2AHRZ MEXIQ-omeeermeneee Screw M4 X 10 vcvermenien A190D393P 35
95 ™9 1110 002 B 5 & 2 (40X Screw %(40}x8 W500294H01
96 MS 14A0 472 5 ] G ) R Slide plate € - oovvvrrmmmei s A 131C580H01
101 MM 11AQ0 245 A 8 /5 F oo Thread tension spring W465698H 01
102 M™MS 14A0553 & ¥ B Thread tension stud A 143D 253H01
103 MF 10A0 555 B F m -oeeeeeee Thread tension disc W444053H01
104 MM 11AQ0 702 /% F F PR oo Spring guide W465696 HO1
105 M9 1602 046 WOZ T Py P e THUMD INUL- e, W465697H 01




4] 1& % B
SEWING MECHANISM

149

183 180 178 176




4] %2 18
SEWING MECHANISM

4z
Fig.  #&3-—F 5 i B AMI-F
No. Parts.No. S e # Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.
121 MN 25B0 128 #t DPX17 #16 - Needle DP X 172 16 v, 1 S970005H04
122 ™M9 0815 002 ¥ * 2 J(44) X A5 e Screw JBAA)X 4.5 coorreerrree 1 W484210H01
123 MF 21D0 181 * = o T R RRRRLLLLERILET Thread guide -or v 1 W468253H01
124 MF 10A1 181 % E S o LI RRMEE Thread Quide -« oevemrmere e 1 W502073H01
125 M9 1102 001 k4 & 3 U(d0) X2 SCrew U(A0)X 2.7 +vvverressvesssssiisssiisics 1 W500489H01
126 MG 30A0 664 &t # £ & b () Needle bar bushing (L)oo 1 W487002H01
127 MS 01AQ 660 st BB e NEEdIE@ DAr -+ ccrerrrrrerrerereiaie et 1 W488567H 02
128 M9 1502 001 PooXx & 2 B(28) X3 Screw BH(28)X 3 1 B509349H01
129 MS 01A0663 & # £ & b (k) e Needle bar bushing (U)---ooooeerrrreeneeennee. 1 W488568H 02
130 M9 1110 002 qz_ * o ]64(40))(8 ............... Screw ”54(40))(8 ............................................ 7 W500294 H01
131 MS 03E0 662 & [ B O(HR) e Guide complete: - 2 A140D474G 01
132 MF 10AQ 325 b= B oocoveeniees SQUAre bIOCK ««+--ovveeemie 1 W443934H01
133 M9 1221 001 b X & 2 MEXI2ereo SCrew MB X 12 veesroscmscctncs 3 S90INOQIOPI2
906 MS 01E0 580 X B & 2 (M) Thread take-up lever complete 1 W349790G 01
134 M9 1802 006 BE S T R D e SOFEW v evomrreererentiaasrin e inen e enanenaes | B503851 HO1
135 MS 01AQ 383 R O T P PR, (00 =1 ] P i W488570H 02
136 M3 1606 001 Fox & 2 (40) X6 Screw 4(40)x 6 -3 B504016H01
137 M9 1223 001 booX FR D MEXQ e Screw MBX 10 - 1 S901NOQIOP 10
138 MF 60A2 740 7 T N P =0 P -3 W501524H01
139 MF 60A0232 £ 8 £ & U (F) s Arm shaft bushing (L) 1 W464011H01
140 MF 70A0 352 A 5 e COMAT v v vevrr e et e W482357H01
141 M9 1602 001 B A * 2 Va(40) X4eeeeeeninnns Screw J4(40)X 4 oo W500036H01
142 MS 14A0 230 s 7. IR TSSPPRPPIN PP AT SHAFt- v oervrermeer e A131C570H01
143 MG 41B0 234 £ 8 X F Jb (FF) Arm shaft bushing (M) W481617H01
144 MS 01AQ 350 F OB h L Thread trimmer cam:-----ooeeeeenenenenn Ww488981G 01
]45 Mg ]602 005 I» A * :/' ﬁ % 1%’.(40) ................... Screw %(40) .................................. w5029‘|4H01
146 M9 1607 001 P 2 a(A0) X4 Screw J4{40)X 4 oo W478184H01
147 MS 09A0233 £ 8 X & o (FB) - Arm shaft bushing (R) W488571H03
148 M9 1473 086 40N -0 Oil s@al e W481476H01
149 MF 85A0682 7 — U - PUIIGY ---veeeemreeeeemeresees s A131C217HO!
150 M9 1502 002 * D Screw BG(28) X 12 v 2 W500509H 01
151 MS 14A0682 7 — 1) —  DFIVING digeeereeeereemeemnenns A 143D 104H01
152 M9 4006 021 GRRMIEXFZ MAXE e SCIEW M4 X B:-crvrrrsmrsiniisinsiniis S901N319P 11
161 M9 1203 002 E * 2 H(28) X 15 - -rerreennees Screw FH(28)X 15w rereeseerniiririiiii B509178H01
162 MS 01A0 956 & ---Connecting rod:----ccovereeene W349792H01
163 M™MS 01AQ 833 X Bushing «----reevreemeres W488573H01
164 M9 1224 001 b Screw MBX 8- oooveiririnniininins S901N0ICPO8
165 M9 1802 045 + [ TT T T T B508961HM
905 MS 14E0 450 T Hook Shaft complete A 143D 134G 01
166 M3 5004 021 6 Bolt M5X0.8X5 «wvvvvveennens S901N310P05
167 MS 01AQ0508 Sector gear oo W349793H01
168 ™S 01AD 891 % Rock shaft: cooooerermmeeinnins W488572H01
169 ™9 1807 015 & SCrEW «reeeemree i W501406H01
170 ™S 03A8 833 A Hook shaft bushing:-- oo, 1 A 140D 484H01
171 M9 1506 001 b Screw %,(28)x6 B509087H01
172 MM 11A0 352 b Collar - -veevmmiinnns W446142H01
173 M9 0802 003 # Screw %(44)x4.5 - W502074H01
174 M9 0311 050 & Washer 3---cooeeeeieennn S913NQ10P02
175 MS 01AQ 572 b4 SpPring -rrereeees e W488577H01
176 M9 0501 085 O U ¥ F e O-ring «--eereeeeemnns S932N110P03
177 MS 01AQ 761 ] Eccentric pin .o w488580H01
178 ™9 1502 002 ¥ Screw %(28)x 12 W500509H 01
179 MS Q1AQ 121 5 OULEr NOOK -+orererrrrermer et W349794H 01
180 MS 09A0 950 BT L /8 — e HOOK Clamip-------eoeeriimmieii A142D141HO1
181 MS 01AQ 611 F'oS 4 /% = Hook driver ---ccoooveinne W349795H01
182 M9 5001 021 6 ARMTERNL P Bolt M6x0.8X% 16 S903N210P 16
183 MS (01A0 120 & E Inner hook «--erreeemeeenes P 975044 X 02
184 MS 01AQ 616 B # I Hook retaine: ... .coooeee W349736 H04
185 MS 09A1 123 K v > Bobbin ««-vvveeiiieiniennn A190D 328P 01
186 ™S 0SEOQ0 125 ey r—2x Bobbin case «---oreeeeeeee A 190D 327P01
187 M9 0853 002 ¥ *+ > Screw 4{40)x4 -+ W488573H01
188 MS 01A0 329 h T R EA Thread guide:----:-oooeeeeee W488938H03
183 M9 0001 060 F 7 € >~ Pin 4X 18 cerreeeriimniiinin S921N134P18
190 ™9 1222 001 FoX Fx 2 Screw MB X B oo S901NQO10PO6
191 MS 09A0 740 2 T VR S R P P PP PR PRIRE: 1 A 142D 388H01
7




~Y s

X
X-Y MECHANISM

253

(261)

“-—248

\-(208) 219

)’ 223
) 231
7

2

— S, (Y G
236 ’ (205)—% - N215) ! % 3 s \
5)—" XO S N
= (D > (238)
(208~ D) Q9 ﬁ
/e\ﬂ = g I (212)  (239)
17)
f% 218




X-Y 1#+&
X-Y

MECHANISM

. N %R

ig. MEma—F a oo ik BMa-F
No. Parts.No. a8 o & Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

201 MS 14A0 352 P 5 N L0s 1| T S PP s 1 A143D106HO1
202 ™9 0912 002 t 3 F* ¥ %ADXBE Screw F{40)X 8.5 vrorerrrrier 4 W500713H01
203 MS 14A0407 & H Lo Detector diSCS «rrrrrermrrrnreees A143D105H01
204 M9 5016 095 ARFYELTE=F (Y) e Motor complete (Y) A 190D 362P 01
206 M9 5001 021 6 BRAFT AR P MEXTG e Screw MBXT6 -coooeeiieesiiininiinnins S903N210P 16
206 M9 0102 053 N F B G Spring washer 5 - S913N210P05
207 M9 0550 050 B G B WVASHET B vrerrrnarii et S913N04GP 05
208 M9 5011 021 6ARFERNLL S903N210P 25
209 MS ]4A0 364 7] Y 7" l} v 7 ............................ Coup“ng ....................................................... 2 A]90D367P0]
210 M9 1051 020 6 ARMFIL A 22 Screw M4 X8 oo 8 S901N319P 12
211 MS 14A1 390 Y B B @ Driving shaft (Y} oroooeees 1 A143D057HDO
212 M9 1001 075 3 L] 2 Ball bearing -«--orooeeeonin P 980016 X 01
213 MS 14A1682 &7 — 1) — ---Driving pulley-------oooveeen A 190D 365P 01
214 M9 4006 021 SBRNFIEA X ---Screw M4x6 S901N319P 11
215 M9 0511 065 E B it X & SNAp MiNg B «+ooovrrrerrere S922N210P60
216 MS 14A0 758 73 5 v b Bracket - ovrrerrrmmr A143D058H01
217 MS 14A2 454  fi¢ L] L] Driven shaft A143D054H01
218 MS 14A2682 fHt® 77— Y — Driven pulley A 190D 366 P01
219 MS 14A0 778 Y N bR Belt clamper (Y] -oooooommmmrmmrenee 1 A 143D 059H01
220 M9 1400 010 A A B S Serew MA X 8- oo A190D392P 34
221 MS 14A0 781 Y X L b & Belt holder (Y):--oeev A 143D 056H 01
222 M9 5001 021 6 ARMTRL F Screw M5x16 S903N210P 16
223 MS 14A0523 YL TXIb Cogged belt (Y) A190N071PO1
224 M9 1002 070 Y=77via Bearing LM10-UU P 980017 X 01
225 MS 14A2 390 Y & # # Push rod (Y)---oreeremm e A 143D 055H01
226 MS 14A1 603 Y ® — & Motor support (Y) A120B482H01
227 M9 5026 021 6BRMFELL Screw MB X 18- eereimierriniii S903N210P18
232 M9 5015 095 RFVEYIE—F Motor complete (X):---oooeeever 1 A 190D 361P01
233 MS 14A0602 HE 1t & 1 A143D112H0
234 MS 14A0 390 X B B # 1 A143D053H01
235 MS 14A1523 XFAIXTXILb 1 A190NQ070PO1
236 MS 14A1 758 M7 S4 v b 1 A131C572H01
237 MS 14A2 758 BRI S5 v b Bracket: -+ oo vreerrerremseiiii 1 A131C573H01
238 MS 14A0957 X®EEL -2 Fixed race (KX)o werrrsrserssinnnisnn, 2 A143D045HOI
239 MS 14AQ0 972 XA=5=F—2 Loller gauge (X}:-wrorrrrreresern 2 A190D 364 P01
240 M9 4003 021 6ARMTAENL P SCrew MAX 12 oot 8 S903N219P36
241 MS 14A3 957 X@BEHLr—X Moving race (X) «-oooormmerrermseesnnessmnn 1 A131C574H01
242 M9 1058 020 6 ARFIL A F 2 Screw MAX 10 - ooeeeerrrerm S901N319P13
243 MS 14A1 957 YE#EE L~ X Fixed race (Y,R)--- A 143D 047HOI
244 MS 14A2 957 Y H®EXEL -2 Fixed race (Y, L) A 143D 048H 01
245 MS 14A1 972 Ya—-F—4—- Loller gauge (Y)--- A 190D 364P 02
246 MS 14A4 957 Y#EBE®HL-X Moving race (Y)----cooorrrrrerees 1 A143D050H01
247 MS 14A4 339 Y #H R = ) Cover plate (Y) oo 1 A 143D051HO1
248 M9 3003 021 6 ARMFAL} Screw M3x6 S903N219P03
249 MS 14A1778 <~ I b+ #@ x Belt clamper (X) rooeversersr 1 A 143D 052H01
250 M$ 1440 010 T34 H SCrew MA X 10 oo 2 A190D392P 35
251 MS 14A0 477 S A Stopper (X)rrorrrve 2 A143D046H01
252 M9 4011 021 6 ARMTENL b SCrew MA X B - ireeeeirreeiirnn 6 S903N219P 34
253 MS 14A1 477 S A Stopper (Y] oeeeerrerrmmmri 2 A 143D 049H01
254 M9 1003 022 SUSBAFNLE Screw M4 X8 - correerriineriin S903N089P 34
255 MS 09A1 429 A 142D 330H01
256 MS 09A0 429 A142D331HO1
257 M3 0301 053 S913N210P02
258 M9 0311 050 S913NQI0P02
259 MS 14A1 407 # A 143D 107HO1
260 MS 14A5 339 X F3 28 — B e COVEF PIALE: «werereermmiiee i 2 A131C583H0!
261 M9 0432 038 TSTAFAREL MEXI0 s SCrew M4 X B0 e 2 A190D391P 44
262 M9 1003 045 6 ﬂ F oy b MG NUt M oo e 2 SYIONQIOPO4
263 M9 5007 020 6 AR FIILEF MEXA0Qreemreeees SCrew MBEX A0 euvmvievvmireeeee 1 S903N210P40
264 M9 1373 045 6 B F v b MB NUE M e 1 S910NOIGP 05




6] #7848 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

374

10




6] T HE0)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

. %58
Fig. m&Ha—F B AEMa-F

4] i E- Description

No. Parts. No. Amt. Ref. No.
301 MS 14A2 601 Vb /A FEUFHE coooreerrvrreennns ACTUBLOE STAY +rvrrrrrrmsmrrrssses ettt A143D080HO!
302 M9 1109 002 F * 2 G(40) X Teeeeeeieeee Screw %, (40)x7 Ww500511H01
303 M9 1060 020 6B RMARIL P MEXI0 e Screw M4 X 10 -mveeeenennns S903N218P 35
304 M9 0450 050 R B g Spring washer 4 S913N040P D4
305 M™M9 0401 053 J2:3 Boh Washer 4o S913N210P 04
306 M9 3001 093 YUJAEPOFII=G oreereriens Sotenoid actuator A 190D 384P D1
307 Mg 7004 060 |l R R ERRRPRT Pin e A ]43D 085H 0]
308 MS 14A1 352 5 z A 143D 258H01
309 ™9 0512 060 A+t v 7TE S921N020P 04
310 MS 14A1 950 v N A 143D (084 H01
311 MS 14A3 454 L] A 143D 082H02
312 MS 14A0 482 x - A143D083H01
313 MS 14A2 950 v /3 A143D081G01
314 M3 4001 021 6 ARMFEKNL S903N219P 33
315 M9 0511 065 E B b X S922N210P60
316 M9 0407 050 23 W469513H01
317 M9 1106 004 75774 x W466810H 02
318 MS 14A0 262 9 T A 143D 086HO1
319 ™Ms 14A0 729 A A A 143D 087HOI
320 M9 6001 070 YZF 7 yda LMIZ-UU e Bearing LM12-UU A190NQ78P 01
321 MS 14A0 833 Bearing guide: - A143D078H01
322 MS 14A0 257 Pressure plate:---«o--ooooeeeereeeerniiniis A131C577HO1
323 MS 14A0 416 =] RUbBDEr diSC e rovorreeimmieieeniainns A143D077HO1
324 MS 14A0 802 (@] t) BB X e SHOPPET -« +rereercrreenecr i A143D079H01
365 MS 14A4 910 i) v L2 R LK veeememme e 1 A 143D 088H01
366 M9 1251 015 B A+ 2 ¥(32) - --Screw %;(32) B509180H01
367 MS 01At 228 BE e --Crank Ww488861H01
368 M9 1603 031 K n B 2a(40) X 13 ereeeeees Bolt 14(40)x 13 W468547H02
369 M9 1113 002 F * > %(40) X 15 Screw UG(A0)X 15 moevmreersiensee W500182H01
370 M9 1104 045 + y b "(40) S NUE T (AO) - ermveseeereei e W500079H 01
371 M9 2003 016 B g * 2 %(24) - S SCreW B(24) e A 140D 558H 01
372 M9 1207 016 X F D e < Serew F(28) e W488808H 01
373 MS 14A0 763 NN T T D Bell cranke oo A143D089G 01
374 M9 1106 003 e 3 * 2 %(40)x20- ---Screw 4(40)x 20 ~ W500369H01
375 MF 70A0 571 WO T F N R e c-Helical Springe -« reeeerreeesrrenn W481478H01
376 M9 1201 045 6 A >+ v } 3/15(28) e NUt 328 e wh501827H01
377 M9 0607 050 I23 & 6o <-Washer 6o S913N040P 06
378 MS 14A2 572 WL T F sV R e HeliCal SPIING:-- - e ereermeerersorramms o A143D410H0
379 M91 1058 004 SW-PWF T2 MAXE emreeeereees Screw M4 X B e 1 A190D393P33

11




7 T 548 (2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (2)

12



T 1848 (2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (2)

3
Fig. BHA-F 5 - @\ AMa-r
No.  Parts No. ® & & Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.
325 MS 14A0 308 b T & Work holder arm oo 1 A120B483H01
326 M9 1300 010 FS5TA4¥#FA SCrEW M3 Brrsererrresresessesiiinti 1 A190D392P18
327 MS 14A0 457 A )] F S s [ R T T TR TR T Ty T O P PR PR PP 1 A143D076 HO1
328 MS 14A4 601 g 1+ R AAPTEE -+ orvereneens et 1 A 143D075H0!
329 M9 9002 052 % % HE & Wave Washer -« 1 A 190N 096 POt
330 M9 1137 015 B fF & U(40) e SCrew J4(0) - voseemseremss s 2 A143D074H01
33] MS 14A4 950 v N —_ (R) ...................... Lever (R) ....................................................... 1 A143DO73H0]
332 MS 14A5 950 L 2N — (L) e Lever (L) «reererermremreesimnie e 1 A143D073H02
333 M9 9006 063 B T B T T T 2 A 143D 102H01
334 M9 1055 020 GBARMIAFT MAXL SCrEW MAX 4 rovvisiesissriisriiiii s 6  S901~319P09
335 M9 1138 015 B A A D H40) e SCrEW J(A0) -+ erseerrsereersrsssss s 6  A143D074H02
33 MS 14A3 910 1) P BT VPT IR TR 31T PP PP 2 A143D072H01
337 MS 14A2 910 J] v Y ZERTTITR T VITTOUN LK o eeenremnmmen e 2 A 143D071HO1
338 MS 14A1 572 WL 2 F N R Helical Spring: o rreeesmmeerrre 2 A143D069HQ!
339 M9 0943 002 e 4 * < 954(40)x6 .............. Screw 9/54(40))(6 ............................................ 4 w501126 HO1
340 MS 14A2 477 A b v 7N e, Stopper ......................................................... A 143D070HO1
341 M9 9007 063 G SR = PP PP PRPRPPPREPPE Pifecerrererreeanmoeeicnnns A143D068H 01
342 MS 14A6 950 HOI L % — (R) e Pressure lever (R) A131CE5I8HO1
343 MS AT 90 T L % — (L) Pressure lever (L} A131C578H02
344 MS 14A1 729 B F 1) /% K e SPFIMG v vvr s e e e s A 143D 269H01
345 MS 14A0 455 & * e Bracket-« oree eeeene A143D062H01
346 MS 14A4 454 O Shaft----roeereeen A 143D 063H01
347 M3 1002 070 YU = 7 7 v & LMID-UU e Bearing LM10-UU- oo P980017- X 01
348 MS 08AD0 692 BRB /NS S Bearing hoUSING -~ - rrreeesereeecrneremnn 1 A142D351H0t
343 M9 5003 021 6 A RAF AL b MEX12 SCrEW MB X 12 ovrsomsscsscsies s 2 S903N210P12
350 M9 0550 050 M B B WESHEE B -osovsrssesssssinsssisiisi i S 913N040P 05
351 M9 5001 021 6 BARAF AL b MEX1G o Screw M5x 16 S903N210P 16
352 MS 14A0 307 #8 I T P coeeseeeeeeeenenee Work holder guide A143D065H01
353 MS 14A0 742 7 B e Plate «««oooveevemmmiiinn A143D067H01
354 MS 14A5 601 B T OEL AT AR s C|amp FOOt e A143D066HO01
355 M9 4003 021 B ARAF AL b MAXIZoo Screw M4x 12 S903N219P36
356 M9 4002 021 6 B RAF AL b MAXIE- oo Screw M4x 16 S903N219P38
357 M9 0451 050 e B G Washer 4 - ccocoeeveenenes S913NOI0P 04
358 MS 03A0196 A B R AR o Clamp stopper A140D519H01
359 M9 4009 021 B A RAFAKIL b MAXE o Screw M4 x5 S903N213P 32
360 MS 14A0 105  #¥ T e CIAMP FEAME v A131C575H01
361 MS 14A0 272 % 5] B coeeereerereeninnn Feed plate ««oo-oorooeeemeeeens A131C576H01
362 MS 14A0 196 Livd i W GRORE e Plate stopper---:ccooeoeeees A143D064HOIT
363 M9 5027 021  BARMEILARIE MEXG oo Screw M5x8 A190N035 P01
_ 364 M9 3006 021  EARARFLAIE MIXE oo Screw M3x 6 A 190N094PO1
13



RN #EAE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

o o
\ o

14




RN EAE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

R

Fig. B&Ha—F 5 I B\ Ra-F
No.  Parts.No. L Description Amt. Ref.No.

401 M9 1110 002 b o 3 b2 ”54(40)X8 Screw %(40))(8 ............................................ W500294H 01
402 MS 14E0 746 ZLELT 744 (38) Flexible wire complete A143D127G01
402A MS 14A0 746 ZLESTRTLH e Flexible Wirg e A 143D 128H01
403 MS 01A1 572 WL T F N A e SPFINQ weveeereessssssssis sttt W488829H01
404 MS 01A0 348 + In B e oY1 T R TR TR E LT T T T 1 W488831HO1
405 M9 5003 021 6 RmAMANL P M5EXI2 SCreW MB X 12 - oiomseimrirsinsmsii s 1 S903N210P12
406 MS 01A3 352 # 5 T Collar - eorrrrereiii 2 w488833H01
407 M9 5004 021 GRFTAFIE AR MHXG rrerrrerrrinnnns Serew MB X B riemeeeamniii 4 S901N310P 05
408 M9 1608 005 e gk A R Va(80) e Screw J4{40) e 1 wW488832H 01
409 MS 1620 045 + v 74 €'11) EECITIRERTPRITIOR NUt J4{A0) -omereemmerire 1 W482843H01
410 MS 01EQ 430 * ¥ E B B o Crank complete ............................................. 1 W488894 H 02
411 M9 5003 021 6 AR AL b MEXIZs Screw M5x12 S903N210P 12
412 M9 1004 045 + W [ S Y.V TR TR T TP PR Nut M4 ooeeiieennnnns SYIONQ10P 04
413 M9 0301 053 N 3 }E ﬁ Govriire Sprlng washer 4 -ccovvrimiiiiiiii 2 S9I13N210P04
414 M9 0450 050 e B Qe WVEASHEE 4 - vvrerrnminiineiiei et eeanes 2 S913N040PO4
415 M9 0001 095 O=HUYL/AF (REIY)oerrrrenennnn Rotary Solenoid:---«-verrereresssneiiiiiiiinicis 1 W488952H01
416 MS 14A3 601 VL /4 FBAFER coooeerrrrrrrrrrrnenneeaeens Solenoid adapter:------rowrrrrerrrrrrrr 1 A131C579H01
417 M9 1101 015 B B 2 S U(40) e Screw VL4{A0) coovrmrevi 1 W502307HO1
418 M9 0408 037 SW.PW.PFRFID MEX 12 cceererreeeees Screw MA X T2 «-ovvrerrririiiie e 3 SO902N034P 12
420 M9 1104 045 + v boUG(40) -oerreennerennes NUE TG(AO) +reeerrerrmmmmrmiii 1 W500079HO01
421 MS 01E0 351 H oL B #E B (RR) e Cam folower complete: «-cccoovroveninn. 1 W488830G 02
422 MS 01EQ 975 Oy F X > B (B) oo Connecting link complete:- c-oocvemmerenni. 1 w488893G 01
423 M9 2074 045 + 5 P MG, INUE IMB v vreeerereie et 2 S9I0NQ70P 05
424 MS 08AQ 708 7 * oo HOOK v vrermeeraenee ittt 1 A 142D 158 H0O1
427 M9 1400 010 FSTAH T RS MEXE eeeeereeennnnns SCreW MAX B corerramieiieiaiinii 2 A190D392P 34
428 M9 1008 095 O—FUYL/AF (R2IR) oeeRotaly SOEMOIG +rtrrrrierericmsiniiiiiiiiccnes 1 A142D228G(2
429 MS 14A2 603 VL4 FBATER oooererrerrrnnee Solenoid adapter:-«-rrererierreeiiiiii 1 A 143D 122H01
430 MS 01A2 572 WL T F ISR e SPFINQ rrrerrsrrrrrrrees et W488852H 02
431 M9 0311 050 23 B G Washer 3--ccorreeeeeaeenns S913NQ10P02
432 M9 0301 053 I3 F B e Spring washer 3 S913N210P02
433 M9 0873 045 + N B OM3eeeeerereemmennneneee Nut M3ooemeiiiinnninnns S910NO10P02
434 MS 01AQ 228 BE eeeereeeeeeeessenin Crank o coeerverenmranianins w488854 HO1
435 M9 4003 021 B AR AL b MAXIZoos Screw M4 x12 oo S903N219P36
435 M9 1127 015 B 4 T & < J(d0) oo Screw J4(40) oo W487061H01
437 M9 0802 002 . x P K4)XTon Screw 14(44)x7 W501083H01
438 M9 5003 021 6 AR AL P MEXI2cmene Screw MBX12 - eeweenne. S903N210P 12
439 M9 0102 083 /S & HE G Spring washer 5 S913N210P05
440 M9 0550 050 FE A B WVASHEE 5 cevveverrernannrnrneen ey S913N040P 05
441 MS Q01A1 392 A R EE WY B coevereeeeeerneneinins Knife driving crank-------- W488836 H02
442 M9 1108 045 + W PUGAG) - eeremrreeeeennns Nut Y4{40) - eevreeerenees w488835H01
443 MS 01A2 392 A R B WY OB e Knife driving crank:.- W488837H01
445 M9 0101 017 B 4 # 0 b 115‘(40) ................... Screw %(40) .............. wW488839H01
446 M9 1108 001 b X F > UA(40)X55 Screw (40)X 5.5 v B503846 HO!
447 M9 1104 045 + w R A€ 11) JETICITIIRRTRep Nut TJG{40) crrerrrennineenee W500079H01
449 M9 1510 002 E * S 15(28) X 12 -eeeeerenees Screw (28) X 12:-ccerrrirminiiiie W500676 H01
450 MS 01A4 454 LYY 2 CE T P 1 W488838H01
451 MS 14A3 603 g Brack@t e oeeeerereornrmmemmueieec i 1 A143D 123H01
452 MS 14E1 975 [= ) Connecting link completg: - oo 1 w4888399G 04
453 M9 1101 017 B Screw W{A0)eerrmreiininneen A 140D 486 H01
454 MS 14A0 392 X Knife driving crank A 143D 129H01
455 M9 1214 015 B’ Screw 3((28)-eeererrieeeiennnes w502006 HO1
456 M9 1501 017 % BOIt M5 --ovvseeiinieeccees A 143D 124H01
458 M9 0513 065 E <e8NAP NG 2.5 roevrrreerrrrrnei s S922N210P25
459 M9 1136 015 B Screw Tg{A0) wrrrerrrmrrmmriini W488846 H02
460 M9 6004 052 P Wave Washer 6« e A140D782H01
461 ™S 03B0 838 1% ---Movable knife complete-- A130C235G01
462 M9 0906 003 A ~SCrew (A0)X 3.2 e W501582H01
463 MS 14A0 838 coFixed Knife e verreeerrmineniiin A 143D 131H01
464 MF 90A0 361 sl Bracket:ceeeeerreeeiiiiiiiiiiiii wW487072H01
465 MF 36A0 750 i e HOl@E e rereereneeren W502917H01
466 MS 14A0 910 1 T T S PP A143D132H01
467 MS 14A1 620 Faars307 Nylon clamp NK-4N «ccccovmieeiiiin. S945N753P 03
468 M9 1054 004 SW-PWZTS24%2 MAXE --oorrrreerenenns Screw MA X B oo A190D393P 34

15



O] T (1)
INNER PRESSER FOOT (1)

519

520

512 523

16




O] T HAE (1)
INNER PRESSER FOOT (1)

8

Fig. W3- F 5 . Ay AMa-F
No.  Parts.No. & # Description Amt. Ref. No.
501 M9 3211 035 D F A * A142D295H01
502 M9 3202 047 + P4 W471438H01
503 MS 03A0 703 ] ]  PrESSUME O+ cerrrrrrrrerearsernriatsatarnanrenaeaans A 140D 480H 01
504 M9 0551 050 B G B WWASHEE B« vvemrrmrrmie e 2 S913N010P 06
505 MS 03A1 572 v X Herical Spring - oo 1 A 140D 483H01
506 M™MS 03A0 265 i ---Presser bar Lifting bracket -------ocoooeomvieeinn 1 A141D056G01
507 M9 1506 001 b Screw B{28)X 6 --oeeerremereni s 1 B509087H01
508 MG 30B0 267 L HE X P JL e [TV TR PP 1 W462887HO1
509 M9 1102 001 Foox Fx 2 U(40) X8 Screw TG{40)X B v 1 W500489H01
510 MS 03A0 262 F L I HE Cloth presser bar--------eoeeerrvviiiin 1 A 140D 478H01
511 M9 0922 002 * 2 % (40) X B--oereneeieeees Screw FH{A0) X8 correerrreriiiri 1 W464016H 01
512 MV 30A0256 & L B Cloth presser foot oorrerseii 1 A130C201H01
513 M9 1109 002 o * 2 U(40) X T errnnnnnns SCreW TG(AO)X T coooveereeeereeeer et 2 W500511HO01
514 MG 30A0 154 3 A B e Guide plate oo 1 W483466H 01
515 MG 30B1 222 Foo2 O A Thread releasing Came - e 1 W483465H02
516 M9 0415 060 BRI AE Y Thread releasing Pin------ooovrreeeemmiiennsniee 1 W502957 H 04
517 M9 1225 015 %X AT F D (28 e Screw %;(28) A 140D 355H01
518 MS 14A0 252 I LA L /38— v Lifting lever------ A131C571GO1
519 M9 0511 065 E Bl Uk A B Brereeeeeereeieenieneneene SNAP FINQG B -ovrreervrrsrersiire S922N210P60
520 MS 14A1 910 ) v T e A143D121HO1
521 M9 1102 017 B f K o b Ua(40) e A 140D 557HO1
522 MS 14A3 950 v s e Lever A143D126H01
523 MS 5001 021 6 BRAMFKRL P MEX16 S903N210P 16
524 M9 1009 095 A—FY—YL/AF s A190N090PO1
525 M9 0601 050 [ k-3 SRR EREEEREERERERERLE S913N040P 06
526 M9 0601 053 /% & B Ay G S913N210P06
527 M9 1575 045 + Y L A RRRREALLE SII1O0NOI0P06
528 MS 14A1 476 A N = A 143D 420H01

17




R TS (2)
INNER PRESSER FOOT (2)

573 574

569

567
566
565
564 / 587
\
! \ 588
/’ ;
563 / 589
’ 561
562 590

18




FR P T A (2)
INNER PRESSER FOOT (2)

%R
Fig. Bma—F a P Lk < #Ha-—F
No. Parts. No. £ "8 2 Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.

561 MS 03A6 154 X [ & () Guide plate complete - vvrmeervemrmi 1 A140D487G01
562 M3 1210 002 T & 2 H(28)X10-eoe SCreW F(28) X 10:cr-++resrsressrrinniinnineinans 1 W501247H0f
563 M9 0301 064 AT T E Y IXG e Spring pin 3X 8 «rorreeerriri 1 S921N333P08
564 M9 1110 002 * 2 U (40) X8 ereeireeees Screw T{40) X 8 e 2 W500294 H01
565 M™MS 05A0 765 NITTZIHAE e Bell crank guide:-------oveeeniie 1 A 140D 824H01
566 MG 10B0 411 = O cevrererrreeenien ROJEE - e eeeemn et 1 W501534H01
567 M9 0507 063 3 o Bl e GUIdE PiNe-voveeveereeseereese e 1 W502457 H 01
568 M9 1681 015 B 4 F S V4(40) creoeeeeeeeens SCrew J4{A0) - oemereeiiiaanni 1 W480472H01
569 MG 1080 910 i > 5 e LEFIK e eeemmmmmenemeeennseens e ene e e e e e eneeeeneeenaaas 1 W457552H01
570 MS 02E0 460 £ 8 L F B &ZE (GH) oo Feed lifting crank complete (L)-----cccommeeeeeen 1 A141D121G01
5711 M9 1110 002 E * 2 W500294H01
572 M9 1802 045 + v b B508961 HO1
573 M9 1801 035 A B * o W502411 HO1
574 MG 308] 261 *@ I ia Eﬁ -E\ ............................ Presser regu]ating bracket---: vreeeieeiiiiiiiii 1 W480473H0]
575 M9 1108 001 b % F 5 U(40) X5 SCrew U4{A0)X 5.5 «+verrrrerveserririisriisiii 2 B503846H0!
576 M9 1603 003 OF & 2 L(28)X1G e Screw Ja(24) X 16 e 1 W501009H01
577 MS 02A0 463 LS ETEYB (F) e Feed lifting crank (R) - s 1 A 140D 217HO!
578 M9 0607 050 K& B Brooreneerree e, VVASHEE 6+ rrrrnnmmnrnnrsreiaaaeeeiiinsaesnnnrnneeaeeaaens 1 S913N040P 06
579 M9 1550 015 B A4 F ok 2 14(40) oo eeeeeeenns SCrew J4(40) - ermrrremneeeiiaa i 1 W480471H02
580 MF 60A0 700 BH A4 D /N F ST -+ evreeeereere ettt 1 W500836 HO1
581 MG 30B0 740 Tox b e, F@He -+ evvrrrveneetimnece et e e e e e e e 1 W464014HO1
582 MG 30A0 760 ﬁ L iﬁ ............................ Feed ||ft|ng CCCENEFIC v e crrreerrrrtttttrerssiiiiinnnneees 1 W483455H01
583 M9 1606 001 PooA & 2 V4(B0) X Ererreeereeen SCrew J4{40)X B rerrrrerreriiaananiiiiii 2 B504016HO!1
584 MG 30B0 384 4 v F W480485H01
585 M9 1572 045 U S910N652P 06
586 MG 10B0 763 ~ W461042H01
587 M9 1210 002 F W501247H01
588 MS 03A2 572 Y A 140D 490H01
589 MS 02A2 352 p2] A140D423H01
590 MG 30B0 226 38 T AR Fr T ccereereeerereieeiiinns Guide bar adapter--- oo 1 W461057HO1
59" MG 30A0 833 } 9 o e Bushing ......................................................... 2 W483459H01
592 M9 0325 065 CHotk ABGMHET 25 veeeeeeemeeeeeaanns C-type SNap riNg 255 --veeovvveemmmeannnianiiiaiiiene 1 S922N0I0P 25

19




1] 74/ —41E R a8
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

622

640 (636) f

639 637 635 634

632

649

20




1] A/ — 148 AR 35
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

5

Fig.  #&a—F a it % AMI-F

No. Parts. No. & e % Description Amt. Ref.No.

621 MS 09A4 339 A F P8 — SWItCHh COVEF ovrrvrereeriiiiteiiia s A142D218H01
622 M9 1054 004  SW-PWTFPLHS MAXG oo SCrew MAX 8 rvieierenins A190D393P 34
623 M9 1057 004 P F N F D MAX0eeeeee Screw M4 X 20w A130D393P 40
624 MF 40E2 484 B ® X A4 v F DS-035-eeee Toggle switch --coooeaaeneinnn P 903001 X 01

625 M9 4003 099 FABLDY v T HP-3N-oomme Cord holder HP-3N S945N220P 03
626 MS 09A0 603 b A R Switch adapter -+« .evveeeeeinis A131C170HO1
627 M9 7038 095 =PI GRPME) cooeorrrrmiee Cable assembly - oo A130C 169G 05
628 MS 02A5 339 s} P2 N COVET +vv v rrerrr ettt e et A 140D 230H01
629 M9 1007 045 + y BoM4e Nut M4 oo, A190D387P04
630 MS 02A4 476 xR = B (BB Spacer(S): - -eeerrreeriiei A 140D 249H02
631 MS 03A1 530 7 4 P2 - jﬁ ............................ Wiper shaft A141D742H01
632 MS 03A3 980 Ly 2 (L N Wip@er- - vvereensereiinnnis A141D741HQ}
633 M9 1057 020 FATFTIE A R M3IX 4 orormneeennen SCrEeW M3 X G vttt e, S901N319P 0!
634 MS 14A0 982 7 A s — B (HR) s Wiper adapter «-----ooeeereemmiii A143D 115G 01
635 MS 03E0Q 981 7 9 2 - m ............................ ijer crank «creeeeeaieniia A140D534G0|
636 M9 0802 003 % * 2 (4 XA5 Screw 14(44)x 4.5 W502074 HO1

637 MS 02E0 983 T AN —BXEIPE e Driving cranke-« - ooeeeeroeieninin A140D241G01
638 MS 03A0 476 4 AN = (B) e Spacer (L) - ooooovvree A140D249H03
639 M9 0856 004 7 5 % A F 3 MIXGrooens Screw M3X 6 wreomerss A130D391P18
640 M9 0316 050 E A e Washer 3 cooivieeenniiannnas A190D398P02
641 M9 0875 045 + B PoM3ee Nut M3 i, A190D387P02
642 M9 0307 053 18 R OFE R Feee Spring Washer --«---------- A 130D 390P 02
643 M9 0409 050 B B G Washer 4-covevrevinenins S913N040P 04
644 M9 0006 095 A=Y =YL /AF oo Rotary solenoid:------- A190D041PO1
645 M9 0909 003 A F  F > K(40) XBeeeee Screw %(40)x 6 W501901HO!1

646 MS 02A1 339 il /% e Cover coevmrriarniieens A140D248H01
647 M9 0401 053 /% K B gy 4o S913N210P04
B48 MS 02A0509 VY L / 4 F & e A130C 136HO1
907 MS 02A0 484 ##KI R4 v F (i) A190D015P01
649 MS 14A1 802 | 4 1k A i A142D907H02
908 MS (BE1! 406 #& ] BB e A131C456G04

21




12 #&odh. AR H 2R R
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

22



12 #&7h 1R H 3R R4
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

£H
Fig. WRIA-F 0 Do B% AE#a3-F
No. Parts.No. & - ® Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.
70] Ms ]4A0 740 7 T n |~ ............................................................................................ ‘I W488877H02
702 MS 01A9 796 b " G HOIBE e 1 W488876H 01
703 MS 01AQ 740 7 T 0 P oo PRI e 1 W488982H01
704 MS 14A4 688 A 4 e P e e e 1 A143D261H06
705 Ms 14AU 148 t T e QN brald e ‘I w488976H04
706 M9 1058 004  SW-PWTFZ4KZ MAXE oo SCrEW MAXB:rrosersrsoniriiiinsiics 5  AI90D393P33
707 MS 03A1 741 7 b *$ e o R RN u Mo ] [o [= ] R S 1 A140D515H01
708 M9 1107 002 e 4 E3 b ”54(40)X55 ............. Screw VldO) X BB cveeneee 2 W500092H01
709 MS 14A0780 * @ n G Holder A 142D 956H01
710 MS 01A1 740 7 T y» b Fedteeeeee wW488872H01
1 MS 14A4 148 E £ Oil braid A143D262H04
712 MS 14A0 688 ¢ 1 7 Pipe «reeeeees A 143D 261H01
713 MS 14A4 780 * n =4 Holder A143D260H01
714 MS 14A6 688 % 1 7 Pipe oo A143D261H08
715 MS 14A7 148 t € Oil braid A 143D 262H07
77 MS 03A2 780 + n 5 Holder A 140D 915H01
718 M9 1110 002 E 3 * Screw %(40) W500294H01
719 MF 60A0 742 7 5 (08T o L R T R PP PP w502181HO1
720 MF 10A2740 7 =z A} @7X8 Felt 27x8 W500003H 01
721 MS AT 740 K L F e Holder A 143D 114HO1
722 MS 14A1620 F40>235>7 NK-4N-- Nylon clamp NK-4N S 945N 753 P 04
723 MS 14A0 688 73 A b AT PP «vevreeemerei A 1430261 HO1
724 MS 14A1 148 T o 0il braid A 143D 262H01
725 MS 14A1 688 75 ,f 7’ .......... Pipe ............ A|43DZG|H02
726 MS 14A2 148 o Oil braid A143D262H02
727 MS 14A2780 K o F e Holder A143D415H01
728 MS 14A4620 F40>235>7 NK-8N Nylon clamp NK-8N «-coroeereeiniinii 1 S 945N 753P 08
729 MS 14A3 620 *+4a>r23 7 NK-IN Nylon clamp NK-7N «coooeevnnrn 2 S945N753P (7
730 MS 14A0 620 FAAY IS T NK=BN---ooverieienn Nylon clamp NK-5N «ccceoeveeiiniin, S945N753P05
731 MS 14A2620 FA40>2527 NK-IN-wommmemnn Nylon clamp NK-3N - oo, S 945N 753P 03
732 MS 14A2 688 A 4 T o PP« eeeeerree A143D261H03
733 MS 14A3 148 e T Qil braid -« -oreeeeereemiiiii A 143D 262H03
734 MS 14A7 688 P29 4 T PipE -eoeeeveremie A143D261HQ9
735 MS 14A8 148 e L R Ol braid -« ooccvermiiiiii A 143D262H08
736 MN 10A0 135 S B KB-30 e Oil WINOW «e-rtrrveeniiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 4005 X 01
737 MS 14B0 688 ,9 € T PG --rrereeeeeeereresae e A 143D 416H01
738 MS 14B1 688 % 4 AR L T T T E PE PP ROURON PIPE - vre e A143D416H02
733 MS 14B3 688 23 4 T Pip@ e evrer e W488978H 04
740 MS 14B0 148 t A143D262H10
741 MS 14A5 688 /¥ 1 A143D261H07
742 MS 14A6 148 t A 143D 262H06
743 MS 14B2 688 V2S 4 Pip@ «ceereeseriieni w488978H03
744 MS 14A9 148 Ol Draid- - eeeeerreeerrmianerreniinennnn. A143D262H09
745 MS 14A3 688 - 4 PIPE «evrerererreeetan e A143D261H05
746 MS 14A5 148 [ Qil braid - -cceerereeee A143D262H05
747 MS 14A3 780 +* M Hold@r -« crereereiimaieiiiiii A143D109H01
748 MF G0A5740 7 =z Ao Felt 14X 15 i, W500906H 01
749 MS 14A0 408 BRHEBERMETE (Y) ...................... Detecter bracket (Y).rreoorereirnini, A131CH85H01
750 M9 5001 0%6 Sy » |~ AR (V) Control circuit unit {Y) TE703P186G10
751 MS 02A1 426 + xR P Supporter ................................ W488951 HO1
752 M9 0857 004  SW-PWrSv 4*/ M3X 120 Screw M3X12 e A190D393P 21
753 M9 7309 099 BB B O~ F Detecter cable - rreerrreeeeiinnns A131C589G 01
754 MS 10A0 408 % it 88 W1 Ja (X)) rrermmmmmmmreeeneees Detecter bracket {X) -----ee- A142D695H01
755 M9 1002 096 Y v b AR (X)) eeen Control circuit unit (X) TE703P195G10
7% MS 10A1 780 A 70 v 2 Holder - - oorrreerriraeinnieninan. A142D662H02
757 M9 1060 004  SW-PWFST4%Z MEX 4o Screw MBX 14 - oomonns A 190D 393P52
758 M9 0002 039 B A B EG R S5 corrrrrrrrereeininnn Adjustment screw:----..- A 142D 660H02
759 M9 0511 065 E F b X 8 Broooverrenereen Snap ring ..................................................... S922N210P60
760 MG 23C2 352 s} 5 e [07s] 11T ST T T N B422844H02
761 M9 1106 001 b £ F 2 H(40) X3Teeee Screw 7%(40)x3.7 B 509266 H01
762 M9 1054 008  SW-PWTTRAHZ MAXG:wroreemmnn Screw MAX 8. wvreoeee: A190D393P 34
763 M9 1059 004  SW-PWTS2A%I MAX12eeeenrcen Screw MAX12 weeeees A190D393P 36
764 MF 80AO0 780 RO H = [ e) [0 =] SR 1 W501092H01
23




13 & ) 88
CONTROL BOX

C1

N

Cc3

C13———

Ci8~200———]

c2 / / c21~26 cs

24




13) & # 4%
CONTROL BOX

. %/
Fig. Baaa—F B AMa-F

No.  Parts.No. #o& B Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.

CcC1 MS 10AQ 270 R G L XA T e SWITCHR e 1 OR2-FR-1B
C2 MF 40E2 484 HE R A v F DSO35 s Toggle SWItCh -« reeerraeeriii 1 P 909001 X 01
c3 MS 10At 270 MR G LA oy F e Lo TT YT 3 T 1 OR2-FR-1A
c4 MS 3017 096 7Y v FAREIL PLK-4C-CPU- - Control circuit unit(CPU)-«--covvvvviieiiiinninns 1 TE732P086G 10
C5 M9 1010 097 AFIEPTB=IFTA 18 wovererrmnerneies Stepping MOtor driver -« ccooreerreri, 2 PMM-BA-5715
c6 M9 1001 091 B a2 = X125V 10A e Fuse 125V T0A -+ oo 2 S460NO11P36
c7 M9 8003 093 - 7 S e =TS TR TR T PP 1 U12co

C8 MA 01AQ 005 7Y FAAE I PLK-2-CST --oooevvee Control circuit unit{CST) -+eeeerreemererreneennnn 1 E732P085G 10

C9 MS 02E1 718  PROMAA+visr—2 (48)(200081A) - Cassette case with PROM(for 2000 stitches) -- 1 E730D001G30

Ci10 MS 09A0 742 - Y ARSI TSI URIR U L0Ts Y= R T E730D301H01
Cit M9 1007 035 I Y A kD MAXB e Screw M4 X8 cooeevrireeriaennnn.

ci2 M9 0114 099 Ty bRy F e Foot switch «cccvvvoveereiiiinnn E730D041G01
C13 M9 6001 096 7Y PARAA I PLK-11-PAL-eeeet Control circuit unit(PAL) E703P 198G 10
c15 M9 6002 093 FS » &R (TR2)200V/220V/230V ----eevvvvereee Trance fomer:--.---... BKO-E3088H01
C16 M9 6003 093 P33 » X (TR2)100V/110V/120V/240V -+ Trance fomer--..c--ooonene BKO-E3088H02
C17 M9 6004 093 PSR (TR2)3BOV/A00V/415V rreeeeeerenee Trance fomer- ----- e BKO-E3088H03
C18 M9 5003 093 PS5 R (TRIOOV/200V ---vvevevremermmeneees Trance fomer:--o-eeenven BKO-E3020H01
C19 M9 5001 093 P33 » X (TRIDNOV/120V/220V/230V/240V Trance fomer:--oocooeerrrrerieeieeeeees BKO-E3020H02
CZO M9 5005 093 }. 5 v x (TRI)380V/400V/4]5V ............... Trance fomer .................................. ] BKO_E3020H03
C21 M9 2000 090 B B B BA 88 200V/220V «---ovvevveeneenineneninnns Magnet switch---:co-oooieeennns 1 MSO-K12ARKP AC200V 2.5A
C22 M9 2001 090 W ik BA B 2% 380V/400V/415V--ooeoeveeeeee Magnet SwitCh-eeeeeee 1 MSO-KI2ARKP AC400V 2.1A
C23 M9 2002 090 T B B BA 22 100V/1I0V cormerrerrerirreannnnns Magnet switch:--roeeemeeeeenns 1 MSO-KI2AR  ACI00V 6.6A
C24 M9 2003 090 T OEE B B SR 20V oeeereeee e Magnet SWItCh: e oereeeeeenes 1 MSO-KI2AR  ACI20V 6.6A
C25 M9 2004 090 W B PR BA 88 200V Magnet switch:...cccoooeeerrinnn 1 MSO-KI2AR  AC200V 36A
C26 M9 2005 030 W & B BA 28 220V/230V/240V------eeeeeeeeeeeees Magnet switCh------ooooevennens 1 MSO-KI2AR  AC230V 386A

25




T—7 ILVEE
TABLE & STAND

26




7—7 VR R
TABLE & STAND

=/

Fig H&Ha—F o EY% EAMa-F
No Parts. No. = o Description Amt. Ref.No.

T1 MS 14A0 595 X A120B486H02
T2 MS 03A0 719 < B v 30662G 82
T3 MS 04AQ0 957 [ E707D590H01
T4 M9 0303 041 P S908N104P 16
T980 M™MS 10EQ 595 A190D329P01
T5 M™MS 10A0 857 NN — Xty b 183400002

27




& &
S ACCESSORIES

F42

|
_—F62

F61 \@D

o Fi
D——F43

B s
F2 F13
>~ =

F14

F4
/ F5

F63 F52 Fi4

e

T e s eeamenana o
‘\" RUALMI R

F53

28




15 1+ & &

ACCESSORIES
i " R
ig. BEHI-F a g Y AMa-F
No. Parts.No. & "R & Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

F2 MN 2580128 % © > §f DPXIT£16 e Needle DP X 17 216 oo 10 S970005H04
F3 MS 01A0 123 o v S/ e Bobbin «coorieieeie P 976029 X Q1
F4 M9 0604 041 AR X D B2XAGes Wood screw 6.2x40 S 908N 157P 40
F5 MS 08A1 419 B5 3R O L e RUDDET CUSRION -+ rerreerserininaiieiniieeiaeiineinn A142D147H02
F6 MB (02A0608 =+ = [E 2 () Screw driver (M) P 842003 X 01
F7 MB 02A1608 & = B < () Screw driver (S) P 842002 X 01
F8 MP 0080 181 & R rrererrerereneeeaeeaeee Thread guide ------oroeeeeeennnne W456528 HO1
FO MM 10A1479 X /% F 10X14-cne Spanner 10x14 1 BA42TI6HOT
F10 MS 02A3 976 B B AE L o F feooennns HEeXagon WIenCh 4---coooeriniiniiiei S 689N902 P05
F11  MS 01AQ0 976 6 BmAE L o F Foos Hexagon wrench 3-oceeeeeenn W488545H03
F12 MF 90A1976 6 B H L > F25- Hexagon wrench 2.5 W488545H02
F13 MS 03A0 417 =1 I BE ooorrreeeeer e Rubber ring:---- - oeevineeeineenninn A 140D 329H01
F14 M9 0513 065 E J5 (b X 8 oo - SNAP FiNG e e S922N210P 25
F15 M™MS 10A0 976 6 AL ¥ F 15 Hexagon wrench 1.5 S689NS02P 01
F31 MS 10A0 777 vV ~ L POMBT e V-DEIt IMBT - oeeerireenerenen e S815N250P51
F32 MM 10A0376 %  # 1) L=1006M/M--Chain L=1008M/M v eooveenes W322702H01
F33 MF 60A0 137 P % S e Oil with oiler orreeerreeenenan P 831001 X 02
F34 MS 05EQ 193 3 i B e ---Cotton stand complete A190D080P 01
F35 MS 10A0 613 BE ZF T XL eeeeeeeceeeceeees s HEAd FEST-errrrrrrnerireniieeinnees A142D708H02
F36 M9 5003 099 E 2 — X 10A - < FUSE T0A---mmeemsrrnena S460N0O11P36
F38 MQ 10A0 734 e A P Polyethylene COover: - oot W220627H04
F40 MS 10A1688  -° 1 7 Pipe COMPIEtE: coooeeeereeseeeinnn 1 A 140D583H03
F41 MF 20A0 130 & E > Ol DOEIE e 1 W346040H01
F42 M9 1557 022 K A b BOM MBX B0 -ovevveeeesreemssnssecss 1 S903NOIIP50
F43 M9 0601 053 % * [ & Spring washer 6 «------oooeevir i S913N210P 06
F44 M9 0607 050 EE & WWaSHEr -+ vvereeees et 1 S913N040P 06
F46 M9 1573 045 + v b [ TE T = T PRSI 1 S910ND40P 06
F47 MF 20A0131 & % & Oil bottle hoIdr - e evemreeeerrrrisise e, 1 W453513H01
F48 MS 14A1762 ~n & —1L > PIastics plate 2t:----wwreseremscicerniciinnis 3 A143D408H(2
F43 MS 14A0762 ~ N K — L >~ Plastics plate Tt--coooeemmms 3 A143D408H01
F50 MF 60A0 608 k3 | P (j() ...................... Screw driver (L)« 1 w319408H01
F52 MS 14A0 776 NI R AN Belt COVEr - vervvmrrri 1 AT110A 200G 01
F53 M9 1056 004  SW-PWZ324%3 MEAX0eeeereees SCrew M4 X T0 -oeemreemmrerinr 6 A190D393P35
F55 MS 10A1 776 NI P B IS = BEIt COVEE ++ovrerrrerremrnrrinruannnrenteeeiantaienerene 1 A131C222G01
F56 M9 0401 041 R S 908N 159P01
F57 M9 0551 050 B S913N010P 06
F58 MP 00B0 740 4 W502486 HO1
F59 MS 14A0 133 F A131C584G01
F60 ™9 000! 043 R M956D 107 P01
F61 MF B0AD 560 W502125H01
F62 MF 60A0 562  # W502124H01
F63 M3 5004 031 45 A143D1NTHD
F64 MS 14A1 602 H A143D113HD

28



FFar—y
OPTION PARTS




A7 ars—Y
OPTION PARTS

8
Fig. Baa—F P . Rl #Ha~-F
No. Parts. No. 2 A & Description Amt Ref.No.

Req.

P1 M™MS 03A0 101 &t W KA 1.6 Needle plate {(for light) @1.6 ooeeviiivninnns A140D513H01
P2 MsS 03A2 101 g W (R 226 Needle plate (for heavy) @2.6----corromvireeennnn: A140D513H03
P3 MS 01A1 120 h £ B (EHR) - Inner hook B (for heavy) -------coemmeeri. P 975043 X 01
P4 MS 01A1616 & # # x (BEPHE) e Inner hook clamper {for heavy).------oooeerene W349796 H03
P5 MV 30A1 256 & Ei] T GHRR) e Presser foot (for light)-«.--ooooerireennn A130C201H02
P6 MV 35A0 106 m E2:d e T PreSSer fOOT «coveerecrrrranrmmanat et iiaaeentienieenians A130C274H01
P7 MS 04E1210 Lt % 8 & 8 (#) e Thread tension regulator complete oo W 346065 G 06
P8 MS 14E0 105 L x 8 I (x*z) ................... C|amp frame complete ...................................... A 142D 224G 04
P9 MS 14A1 272 3 ‘) w (*M—) ................... Feed plate (Blank) -« -ccceovrveeenrioi A131C703H01
P10 MS 14A1 105 8 T (i*;t) ................... C|amp frame(Blank) ....................................... A131CT712H01
P11 MF 10A1 245 B 8 /% e Thread tension Spring:------cooorrenn W502193H01
P12 MS 02E1 718  PROM#tyhMr—R(3) (2000§tF.PROM{H)- - Cassette complete (2000stitch) {with P-ROM) -------- TE730D001G30
P13 MS 02E0 718  PROM#%tyhr—Z(#8) (40008tH.PROM{T)---Cassette complete (4000stitch) {with P-ROM) --+--.- TE730D001G40
P14 MS 02E2 718  PROM#Atyhr—R(#) (4000§tF.PROM?)--Cassette complete (4000stitch) (with not P-ROM)----- TE730D001G50
P15 MV 30A0 718 PROMZ27 16 corerrmemrmreeriaeacenns P-ROM 2716 it
P16 MS 02A0 718 PROMZ2T732A rerrrereernin P-ROM 2732A - vieeennns
P17 MS 09EQ0 484 F v F XA v F (H) oo Switch complete A142D373G01
P18 M3 4001 037 P M & 2 MEX12erremeeee Screw M X T2 ccovervemmiinii SS00N114P 12
P19 MS 02A5 601 biird 1+ SRR RTIT TP RPN PR SPPRPIYPR SWiItch adapter -----oooorrvemrrrer A140D246H03
P20 MS 0408 037 SW-PW-PFAREZ MEXTZrereereerrenee Screw M4x12 S902N034P 12
P21 MS 14AQ0 797 [C% T AP N (74-3:/_” ........... Protection filmi--ocoverromiiniii e A 143D 150H 01

31




